OP \$315.00 4022382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEAK6 Specialty Finance Fund LLC		06/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Frog Events LLC	
Street Address:	320 W. Ohio St., Suite 1W	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4022382	BE CH PALOOZA OBSTACLE RUN SERIES	
Registration Number:	4288092	FIREFLY MUSIC FESTIVAL	
Registration Number:	4086649	GREAT URBAN RACE	
Registration Number:	4278438	REGISTRATIONATION	
Registration Number:	4025604	REGISTRATIONATION	
Registration Number:	4278437	WARRIOR DASH	
Registration Number:	4086650	WARRIOR DASH	
Serial Number:	85795601	AMERICAN BEER CLASSIC	
Serial Number:	85766013	BEACH DASH	
Serial Number:	85795587	IRON WARRIOR DASH	
Serial Number:	85534111	RED FROG EVENTS	
Serial Number:	85232240	RED FROG EVENTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125332354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-980-9991

Email: derek@redfrogevents.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Holland

Address Line 1: 320 W. Ohio St., Suite 1W TRADEMARK

-900293412 REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0454 -

Address Line 4: Chica	ago, ILLINOIS 60654	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek S. Holland	
SIGNATURE:	/Derek S. Holland/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=PEAK6 IP Release#page1.tif		
source=PEAK6 IP Release#page2.tif		
source=PEAK6 IP Release#page3.tif		
source=PEAK6 IP Release#page4.tif		
source=PEAK6 IP Release#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 11, 20142 (this "Release") is made by and among Red Frog Events LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Red Frog Events International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and Red Frog Events Pty Ltd., an Australian company (collectively, the "Borrower") and PEAK6 Specialty Finance Fund LLC (the "Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Lender are parties to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2013 (the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all its secured obligations, the Borrower pledged and granted to the Lender a security interest in and Lien on the Borrower's right, title and interest to the items set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2013, on Reel 5129, Frame 0270;

WHEREAS, having paid and performed all of its obligations to the Lender, the Borrower desires that the Lender terminate and release its security interest in and Lien on the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its security interest in and Lien on the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 and reassigns and transfers to the Borrower all right, title and interest that the Lender may have in the IP Collateral. The Lender hereby authorizes the Borrower, or the Borrower's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

RED FROG EVENTS LLC

Name Joseph Reynolds

Title: Sole Member/Manager

RED FROG EVENTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name Joseph Reynolds

Title: President

By

RED EVENTS PTY LTD.

Namer Joseph Reynolds

Title: Director

PEAK6 SPECIALTY FINANCE

FUND LLC-

Maine: Jay Coppolers
Title: Annotation

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	U.S. Registration Information	Foreign Registration Information
AMERICAN BEER CLASSIC (Word Mark)	U.S. Application No. 85795601	• None
	U.S. Application No. 85766013	 International Application No. 1143803 (designating Australia, European Community, Japan, and the United Kingdom) New Zealand Application No. 968270
	U.S. Registration No. 4022382	• International Registration No. 1070802 (designating Australia, European Union and the United Kingdom)
FIREFLY MUSIC FESTIVAL (Word Mark)	U.S. Registration No. 4288092	Canada Application No. 1636947
URBAN ())	U.S. Registration No. 4086649	 Canada Registration No. TMA849483 International Registration No. 1070804 (designating Australia, European Community, Japan, and the United Kingdom)¹ New Zealand

¹ Statement of Grant of Protection issued by Australia, European Community, and the United Kingdom. Japanese designation under examination.

Mark	U.S. Registration Information	Foreign Registration Information
		Registration No. 968269
IRON WARRIOR DASH (Word Mark)	U.S. Application No. 85795587	• None
RED FROG EVENTS (Word Mark)	U.S. Application No. 85534111	Canada Application No. 1636946
ED FRES	U.S. Application No. 85232240	 Canada Application International Application No. 1070278 (designating United Kingdom)
REGISTRATIONATION (Word Mark)	U.S. Registration No. 4278438	• None
RegistratioNATION	U.S. Registration No. 4025604	 Canada Registration No. TMA834376 International Registration No. 1070804 (designating Australia, European Community and the United Kingdom)
WARRIOR DASH (Word Mark)	U.S. Registration No. 4278437	 Canada Application No. 1636951 Argentina Application No. 3256886 Brazil Application No. 840574410 Hong Kong Registration No. 302437803 International Registration No. 1128929 (designating Australia, Colombia, European Community, Japan, Mexico, Norway, Russian

Mark	U.S. Registration Information	Foreign Registration Information
		Federation, Singapore, and the United Kingdom) ² • New Zealand Registration No. 968263 • South Africa Application No. 2013/13750
	U.S. Registration No. 4086650	 Argentina Application No. 3256892 Brazil Application No. 840574428 Canada Registration No. TMA849485 Hong Kong Registration No. 302437830 International Registration No. 1070803 (designating Australia, Colombia, European Community, Japan, Mexico, Norway, Russian Federation, Singapore, and the United Kingdom)³ New Zealand Registration No. 968264 South Africa Application No. 2013/12128

RECORDED: 06/27/2014

² Statement of Grant of Protection issued by Australia, Japan, Norway and the United Kingdom. Examination complete but open to opposition in European Community. Designations under examination in Colombia, Mexico, Russian Federation and Singapore.

³ Statement of Grant of Protection issued by Australia, European Community, Japan, Norway and the United Kingdom. Examination complete but open to opposition in Singapore. Designations under examination in Colombia, Mexico and Russian Federation.